



2026:HHC:13512

Satish Kumar (deceased through LRs and another) vs. Vinod Gupta and Ors.

RSA No.51 of 2023

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma and Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocates, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Respondents No.3 to 13, already *ex parte*.

RSA No.51 of 2023 & CMP No.2038 of 2023

At the joint request of leaned counsel representing the parties, list after four weeks.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th December, 2023
(reena)