



2026:HHC:13512

Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs vs.
Vinod Gupta

RSA No. 51 of 2023

14.03.2024

Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 13.

RSA No. 51/2023 & CMP No. 2038/2023

List for admission hearing, as well as,
consideration on the application on 4th April, 2024.

Interim order to continue.

March 14, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge