



2026:HHC:13512

Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs Vs. Vinod Gupta

RSA No. 51 of 2023

4.4.2024 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 13.

CMP No. 2038 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant has sought permission of this Court to withdraw the application with the liberty to file fresh one, under the appropriate provisions. Request considered and allowed.

Consequently, the present application is disposed of, as withdrawn, with the liberty, as aforesaid.

RSA No. 51 of 2023

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list on 30.4.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 4, 2024
(kalpana)