



2026:HHC:13512

**Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Vinod Gupta**

RSA No. 51 of 2023

30.04.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
the appellant.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1 and 2.
None for respondents No. 3 to 13.

Ld. counsel appearing for the appellant
sought time to move appropriate application.

List on 14th May, 2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 30, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)