



2026:HHC:13512

**Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Vinod Gupta**

RSA No. 51 of 2023

21.05.2024 Present: Ms. Vandana, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondents No.3 to 13.

CMPs No. 7123 of 2024 and 7125 of 2024

Replies to the applications, as prayed, be filed
within a period of one week. Rejoinder(s), thereto, if any,
be filed within one week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

21st May, 2024
(Chander)