



2026:HHC:13512

Satish Kumar (deceased) through L.Rs vs. Vinod Gupta and others

RSA No. 51 of 2023

30.07.2024 Present: Ms. Vandana, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal,
Advocate, for appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and
2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 13.

CMPs No. 7123 and 7125 of 2024

Reply to the application has been filed. Learned Counsel
appearing for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks
time to file rejoinder thereto.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 30, 2024
(narender)