



2026:HHC:13512

Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs vs. Vinod Gupta & Others

RSA No.51 of 2023

24.12.2024 Present: Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondents No.3 to 13.

CMP Nos.7123 & 7125 of 2024

List in the month of ***April, 2025***. Pleadings
be completed in the meanwhile.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 24, 2024 (ps)