



2026:HHC:13512

Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs. vs. Vinod Gupta and others

RSA No.51 of 2023

09.04.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur and
Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocates, for respondents No.1 and 2.
None for respondents No.3 to 13.

CMP No.7125 of 2024

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.7123 of 2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

During the pendency of the present appeal, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit property. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.51 of 2023

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after six weeks.

April 09, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**