



2026:HHC:13512

**Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs vs.
Vinod Gupta and others.
RSA No.51 of 2023**

02.06. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Deepanshu Bindal, Advocate, vice Mr.
Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.
1 and 2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of
respondents No. 1 and 2 submits that the learned original
counsel is not available on account of personal difficulty.
Therefore, a request has been made on his behalf for
adjournment. Prayer is not opposed.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02 June, 2025 (*veena*)