



2026:HHC:13512

**Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs and
Ors. Vs. Vinod Gupta and Ors.**

RSA No.51 of 2023

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the
appellants.

None for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)