



2026:HHC:13512

**Satish Kumar (deceased) through LRs and
Ors. Vs. Vinod Gupta and Ors.**

RSA No.51 of 2023

08.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Nalneesh, proxy counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Hitesh Bali, proxy counsel, for respondents No.
1 & 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 13.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

8th December, 2025
Tarun